	10.00.1000
FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFIC
To the Hangrahla Commissioner of Patents and	Suments or conv thereof
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	101175090 g party(ies)
Dr. Albrecht MEINECKE Helmut HEINZMANN	Name: VOITH SULZER PAPIERTECHNIK PATENT GMBH
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  X Other Corrected recorded on Reel 9598 and Frame 0234	Street Address: D-89509 Heidenheim  GERMANY  City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: November 12, 1998	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution. A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/166.581 Additional numbers a</li></ul>	B. Patent No.(s)  OCI 1 4 1999  Attached:Yes _X_No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Neil F. Greenblum  Internal Address: P17121  Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
1941 Roland Clarke Place  City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 20191	8. Deposit account number:  19-0089  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the a	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington. D.C. 20231

01 FC:581 4

Neil F. Greenblum, Reg. No. 28,394

Name of Person Signing

40.00 OP

		_	
FORM PTO-1595 P17121.P04		T;	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Commissic	10090691	8 .ac	ched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addr	ress of receiving party(ies)
Dr. Albrecht MEINECKE Helmut HEINZMANN	/ S 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Name: VOI	TH SULZER PAPIERTECHNIK PATENT GMBH
MR9 11-19-48 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	NOV 1 9 1913	Internal Addres	SS:
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address:	: D-89509 Heideiheim
X Assignment Merger			GERMANY
Security Agreement Change of			
Other		City:	State: ZIP:
Execution Date: November 12, 1998			ne(s) and address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution	date of the application	n is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	approaches, are exceeded.	B. Patent No.(s	
09/166,581			\
4.44.4	Additional numbers atta	iched: Yes <u>X</u> N	No PRINTETHADENT
Name and address of party to whom corresponden document should be mailed:	ce concerning	6. Total number of	f applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Neil F. Greenblum		7. Total Fee (37 C	CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: P17121		X Enclosed	
memai Address. Tryret		Authorized	d to be charged to deposit account
1/27/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000048 09166581			
FC:581 40.00 OP	-	8. Deposit account	t number:
Street Address: <u>GREENBLUM &amp; BERNSTE</u>	IN, P.L.C.		19-0089
194] Roland Clarke Place		(Attach duplicat	te copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: <u>Reston</u> State: <u>VA</u>	ZIP: 20191		40E
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	oing information is true and	confet and any attac	ched copy is a true copy of the original document.
Neil F. Greenblum, Reg. No. 28,394	- Frut H	Mile B	43503 // Order 15,1998
Name of Person Signing	V ) Sig	gnature 0	Date
Total number	of pages including cover sh	neet, attachments and	document: 4

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dr. Albrecht MEINECKE, a citizen of Germany, whose post office address is Hans-Holbein-Strasse 39, D-89520 Heidenheim, Germany, and Helmut HEINZMANN, a citizen of Germany, whose post office address is Baierstrasse 29, D-89558 Böhmenkirch, Germany, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain improvement relating to

# PAPER MAKING MACHINE AND METHOD FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF A MATERIAL WEB,

for which they have executed on the same date as this assignment, an application for Letters Patent for the United States to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

If this Assignment is filed after the filing date of the above-identified application, the undersigned hereby authorize and request any one of the attorneys of record in this application, including Neil F. Greenblum, Reg. No. 28,394, Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027, Arnold Turk, Reg. No. 33,094, and James L. Rowland, Reg. No. 32,674, of the firm Greenblum & Bernstein, P.L.C., whose address is 1941 Roland Clarke Place, Reston, Virginia 20191, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. 09/166,581 , filed 10/6/98 ) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WHEREAS, Voith Sulzer Papiertechnik Patent GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, whose post-office address is D-89509 Heidenheim, Germany, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States, in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, their assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said

ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, this	assignment is	executed	by Dr.	Albrecht
MEINECKE, this X/2 da	of X NOV.	1998, at (addres	ss) <u> </u>		
MEINECKE, this X12 da Ruy / Wartmann - Str	4. 89522 Heid	tenheim			

First Witness:

(Name)

(Date)

Dr./Albrecht MEINECKE

Second Witness:

(Name)

(Date)

## P17121.AS1

_	IN TESTIMONY WHE	EREOF, this assignment	t is executed by Helmut HEINZMANN
this $\chi = \sqrt{2}$	day of X NOV.	1998, at (address)_/	Χ
51 Port	Hener-Stroße	43	
	7		

First Witness:

Second Witness:

(Name)

27692

# GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.

RENCE	YOUR INVOICE NUMBER	INVOICE DATE	INVOICE AMOUNT	AMOUNT PAID	DISCOUNT	NET AMOUNT
1		1	ts of Pinstall	a memoral consis	Transcoperation	. 17 I
F7 1	opsoltu					
(	110 # 1 P)	Piut				
					OIPE	029
					OCT 1 4 1999	10E 6'8
					FEW & TRADEMA	<i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>

# GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.

PTO ACCOUNT

1941 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE
RESTON VA 20191
(703) 716-1191

NATIONSBANK OF VIRGINIA N.A. 68-1-510 27692

DATE		CONTROL NO.	AMO	TNUC
November	19,	1998	\$	40.00

Fourty and 00/100 pollars
THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS
FROM

VOID AFTER 120 DAYS

#\*OOO 27692#\* #:O51000017#: 000026912101#\*

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant : Albrecht MEINECKE et al.

Group Art Unit: 1731

Appln. No : 09/166,581

Examiner: Unknown

Filed: October 6, 1998

For : PAPER MAKING MACHINE AND METHOD FOR THE MANUFACTURE

OF A MATERIAL WEB

# REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF NOTICE OF RECORDATION

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Applicants request that the spelling of the assignee's city of residence, as recorded on Reel 9598 and Frame 0234, be corrected. The assignee's city of residence was incorrectly submitted in the original Recordation Cover Sheet filed in the above-captioned application. Applicants enclose copies of the following documents:

**Corrected Recordation Cover Sheet** 

**Executed Assignment** 

**Original Notice of Recordation** 

**Original Recordation Cover Sheet** 

Check No. 27692 in the amount of \$40.00

OCT 1 4 1999 88

1

Also enclosed please find a check in the amount of \$40.00 for recording the correct spelling of the assignee's city of residence.

Please correct the assignee's city of residence of the above-identified application to read as follows:

#### HEIDENHEIM

instead of:

### HEIDEIHEIM

and forward a corrected copy of the Notice of Recordation to the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted, Albrecht MEINECKE et al.

My 16 33,09 4

Neil F. Greenblum

Reg. No. 28,394

September 29, 1999 GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1941 Roland Clarke Place Reston, VA 20191 (703) 716-1191



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

MARCH 15, 1999

**PTAS** 

GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. NEIL F. GREENBLUM 1941 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE RESTON, VA 20191



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/19/1998 REEL/FRAME: 9598/0234 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

MEINECKE, ALBRECHT

ASSIGNOR:

HEINZMANN, HELMUT DOC DATE: 11/12/1998

ASSIGNEE:

VOITH SULZER PAPIERTECHNIK PATENT

GMBE:

D-89509 HEIDEIHEIM , FED REP GERMANY

SERIAL NUMBER: 09166581

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 10/06/1998

DOC DATE: 11/12/1998

ISSUE DATE:

RECEIVED

MAR 1 9 1999

GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.

KIMBERLY WHITE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

**RECORDED: 06/14/1999** 

